

CIS No.BA-197-2022

CNR No. PBMOB1000815.2022

State

Versus

Nathu Singh

Bail application u/s 437 Cr.P.C

Present: Sh. Sukhdev Singh, APP for State.
Ms. Prabhpreet Kaur, Advocate, for applicant- accused.

ORDER

1. Arguments on bail application heard. It is submitted that applicant has been falsely implicated in the present case. He is in custody since 6.12.2022. No useful purpose will be served by detaining the applicant behind the bars as conclusion of trial will take sufficient time. Court may consider this bail application and he may be released on bail.

2. It is argued by the Learned APP for the State that accused has committed serious offence. So the application for grant of bail be dismissed.

4. It is clear that applicant/accused has been booked under Sections 324/34 IPC. Accused is in custody since 6.12.2022 and he might have learnt a lesson for his absence. Trial of the case is likely to take time and no useful purpose would be served by keeping the accused behind bar for an indefinite period. Bail application stands allowed. Applicant/accused is ordered to be released on bail on his furnishing bail bond in the sum of ₹

50,000/-with one surety in the like amount. Bail bond/surety bond not furnished. Papers be attached with the main file.

Pronounced in open Court.
Dated: 12.12.2022.

(Ravneet Singh)PCS,
SDJM, Baghapurana
UID Number : PB-0361

Typed by: Tejwinder Kumar (Stenographer)